TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Critical Signal Technologies, Inc.		03/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
GTL, Incorporated		03/18/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The PrivateBank and Trust Company	
Street Address:	120 S. LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3899794	сѕт
Registration Number:	4119095	CRITICAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES CARE PLAN SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3514695	CST CRITICAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES PROTECTING HOME, LIFE AND HEALTH
Registration Number:	3397232	BOB 4000 EMERGENCY MEDICAL ALERT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3397231	BOB 3600 EMERGENCY MEDICAL ALERT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3400743	CRITICAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3144726	THE PARTNER YOU RELY ON
Registration Number:	3129115	THE COMPANY THAT SAVES LIVES
Registration Number:	3188776	LINK TO LIFE
Registration Number:	4003440	
Registration Number:	1462577	LINK TO LIFE
Registration Number:	3138480	AT THE TOUCH OF A BUTTON, WE KNOW WHO YOU ARE, WHERE YOU ARE, AND HOW TO HELP
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004987 FRAME: 0463

Registration Number:	3349645	SOCIAL REASSURANCE
Registration Number:	3366753	THE COMPANY THAT PROVIDES SOCIAL REASSURANCE
Registration Number:	13406799 1	WE CARE FOR OUR SUBSCRIBERS IN EXACTLY THE SAME WAY WE WOULD CARE FOR OUR OWN LOVED ONES
Registration Number:	3529401	FOR EVERYONE WHO LIVES ALONE
Registration Number:	1465235	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0074431-000004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/
Date:	03/21/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=privatebank-GTL trademark sercurity interest#page1.tif source=privatebank-GTL trademark sercurity interest#page2.tif source=privatebank-GTL trademark sercurity interest#page3.tif source=privatebank-GTL trademark sercurity interest#page4.tif source=privatebank-GTL trademark sercurity interest#page5.tif

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 18, 2013

WHEREAS, CRITICAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation and GTL, INCORPORATED, a New York corporation (each a, "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), has adopted, used and is using (except as described on Schedule 1), and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have entered into a Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2013, effective as of February 25, 2013, (by and among the Grantors, other loan parties party thereto, and the Administrative Agent (as defined below) as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with its terms, the "Collateral Agreement"), in favor of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, as administrative agent for certain lenders (the "Administrative Agent");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent for certain lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Collateral Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor does hereby grant to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLED GEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

GRANTORS:

CRITICAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name, Jeffery S. Brough Title: Dresident and Chief Executive Officer

GTL, INCORPORATED

S. Frough

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF Michigan) SS COUNTY OF Oakland)	
, 2013, by Jeffery S. Pro of Critical Signal Technologies, Inc. on behalf of s	aid company,
	y Public ommission expires:
STATE OF Michigan) SS COUNTY OF Oakland)	HEATHER E SELLAR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND My Commission Expires June 21, 2018
The foregoing instrument was acknown 10 members of GTL, INCORPORATED, on behalf of said com	wledged before me this <u>IS</u> day of ugh, the President and Chief Executive Officer spany.

My commission expires:

Notary Rublic

HEATHER E SELLAR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND My Commission Expires June 21, 2018

SCHEDULE 1 TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

PENDING AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner: Critical Signal Technologies, Inc.

TRADEMARK	U.S. SERIAL NO.	U.S. REGISTRATION
	85033904	3899794
ODITICAL GYONAL	03033701	
CRITICAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES CARE PLAN SOLUTIONS	85033901	4119095
Critical Signal Technologies Protecting Home, Life and Health	77076227	3514695
BOB 40000 * Emergency Medical Alert System	77076203	3397232
BOB 36000 Emergency Medical Alert System	77076185	3397231
CRITICAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES	77076171	3400743
Home Care Connect A Care Transitions & Readmission Management Program	85616753	Pending
management rogram	00010700	~0

2449702.1

^{*} This mark is not being used by the Grantor and as of the date of this Agreement, the Grantor intends to allow its registration to expire in due course.

SCHEDULE 1 TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Owner: GTL, Incorporated

TRADEMARK	U.S. SERIAL NO.	U.S. REGISTRATION
THE PARTNER YOU RELY ON**	78624745	3144726
THE COMPANY THAT SAVES LIVES	78624732	3129115
LINK TO LIFE	78624719	3188776
GF)	78624687	4003440
LINK TO LIFE	73624378	1462577
AT THE TOUCH OF A BUTTON, WE KNOW WHO YOU ARE, WHERE YOU ARE, AND HOW TO HELP**	78665067	3138480
SOCIAL REASSURANCE*	78689989	3349645
THE COMPANY THAT PROVIDES SOCIAL REASSURANCE*	78690002	3366753
WE CARE FOR OUR SUBSCRIBERS IN EXACTLY THE SAME WAY WE WOULD CARE FOR OUR OWN LOVED ONES*	78690010	3406799
FOR EVERYONE WHO LIVES ALONE*	77175076	3529401
	73624379	1465235

^{*} These marks are not being used by the Grantor and as of the date of this Agreement, the Grantor intends to allow their registration to expire in due course.

2449702.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004987 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 03/21/2013

^{**} These marks were not in use during the time period required to claim renewal and the Grantor elected to allow their registrations to expire.